DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE HEADQUARTERS FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIVISION (AFSC) WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE, OHIO 45433

REPLY TO DADE ATTN OF

7 Jan 81

SUBJECT

Freedom of Information Act Request - Project Blue Room

- Mr. William L. Moore P.O. Box 189 Dewey AZ 86327
 - 1. This replies to your Freedom of Information Act request dated 30 Dec 80 pertaining to project Blue Room.
 - 2. A thorough search was conducted of each directorate within FTD using the additional information provided by you. The search failed to locate any records/information on a project Blue Room.
 - 3. The additional information did help identify another organization on Wright-Patterson AFB that may have the document or information as to its location.
 - 4. Your request has been forwarded to the Aeronautical Systems Division (ASD) DADF, Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433 for direct reply to you.

ALFRED E. COLE, MSgt, USAF

Freedom of Information Manager